For full details go to
Typical topology is shown
BCP Models
Dual Output, Mixed Voltage, Isolated 5V & 3.3 V,
"Half-Brick" 75 W DC/DC Converters

ERROR AMP
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
BCP Models
Dual Output, Mixed Voltage, Isolated 5V & 3.3 V,
"Half-Brick" 75 W DC/DC Converters
MDC_BCP_75W.B05 Page 2 of 14
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE
Model Family
Output Input
Effi ciency  Package
(Case/
Pinout)
VOUT
(V)
IOUT
(A)
R/N (mVp-p) Regulation (Max.)
VIN Nom.
(V)
Range
(V)
IIN
(mA)Typ. Max. Line Load  Min. Typ.
BCP-5/15-3.3/15-D24P-C
5 15 50 100 ±0.2% ±0.5%
24 18-36 215/3720 84% 87.2% C19, P29
3.3 15 50 100 ±0.2% ±0.6%
BCP-5/15-3.3/15-D48N-C
5 15 50 100 ±0.2% ±0.5%
48 36-75 125/1860 84% 88% C19, P29
3.3 15 50 100 ±0.2% ±0.6%
  Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and balanced "full-load" (5V @7.5A, 3.3V @ 7.5A)
conditions unless otherwise noted.
 Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth. All models are specifi ed with 22µF,
low-ESR, input capacitor and 10µF tantalum in parallel with 1µF ceramic output capacitors.
 No load to 100% load, other output at no-load.
 Nominal line voltage, no-load/5V at full-load condition.
 Current from either output at maximum value, or both outputs to a combined total of 15 A.
 5V at full-load condition.
 Please refer to the Part Number Structure for additional options when ordering.
Note: Some model number
combinations may not be available.
Contact Murata Power Solutions.
Optional Functions—Refer to last page for additional options:
 Blank On/Off Control function (positive polarity) pin 3
 N On/Off Control function (negative polarity) pin 3
 L1 Pin length: 0.110 in. (2.79mm) ±0.010, quantity order
 L2 Pin length: 0.145 in. (3.68mm) ±0.010, quantity order
 -Y RoHS-5 Hazardous substance compliance, with lead
 -C RoHS-6 Hazardous substance compliance, no lead
 -H Conformal Coating (special order):
  Blank = no coating, standard
  H = coating added, special order
V1 Nominal Output Voltage: 5V
5BCP 15- / D24-
Input Voltage Range:
 D24 = 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
 D48 = 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
I1 Maximum Output Current: 15A
Dual Output/
Standard Half-Brick
3.3 15/ - N H
V2 Nominal Output Voltage: 3.3V
I2 Maximum Output Current: 15A
LX
Optional Functions:
 See also last page
T- C-
Special Trim Versions:
BCP-5/15-3.3/15-D48 only
(Quantity order only)
RoHS Hazardous
Substance Compliance
BCP Models
Dual Output, Mixed Voltage, Isolated 5V & 3.3 V,
"Half-Brick" 75 W DC/DC Converters